RESOLUTION NO. 27-74

CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSO	DRED BY	COUNCILMAN	LEONARD STUBBS	ON THE	20TH	DAY
OF	MAY	, 1974.		Section of Section Sec		

A RESOLUTION OF APPRECIATION FOR THE DEVOTED SERVICE OF HAROLD M. WELLS, JR. TO THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE.

WHEREAS, Harold M. Wells, Jr. has served the City of Centerville and its citizens as a member of Council from January 1, 1968, to October 5, 1970; as Chairman of the Charter Commission of the Municipality of Centerville, Ohio, and as member and Chairman of the Centerville Planning Commission from July 1, 1968, to May 1, 1974; and

WHEREAS, the said service by Harold M. Wells, Jr. to the City and its citizens involved many hours of labor by him for the welfare of the community; and

WHEREAS the Council of the City of Centerville, on behalf of its citizens hereby expresses its appreciation for the unselfish devotion of Harold M. Wells, Jr. to the welfare of the City of Centerville;

NOW, THEREFORE,

THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:

That the Council of the City of Centerville on behalf of its citizens hereby expresses its appreciation for the unselfish devotion of Harold M. Wells, Jr. to the welfare of the City of Centerville and its citizens through his past service as Chairman of the Charter Commission of the Municipality of Centerville, City Councilman and member and Chairman of the City Planning Commission.

PASSED this _____ 20th day of May, 1974.

weetman, Councilman

PAUL C. HOY, Mayor

Nora E. Lake, Councilwoman

Deputy Mayor

one,

Councilman

Spencer Jr., Councilman

ATTEST:

" my areal Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution No. passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 20th day of May, 1974.

Clerk of the Council